Discussion, Consideration and Action on Resolution 2018-08 authorizing the 
execution and delivery of a local government planning grant agreement by and between 
the New Mexico Finance Authority (the "finance authority"), and the Town of 
Edgewood (the "grantee"), in the amount of thirty seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($37,500) evidencing an obligation of the grantee to utilize the grant amount and the 
local match amount solely for the purpose of financing the costs of a preliminary 
engineering report, and solely in the manner described in the grant agreement; certifying